Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNT CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AF POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2280(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 11(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 10:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
09/09/2023 At 8:18 AM	At the residence of Laishram Bijen Singh of Khuga Tampak, CCPur. About 01 Kms North East	09/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Laishram Bijen Singh s/o Late L Naba Singh of Khuga Tampak. CCPur # 7005447560	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking hinise trespass or house breaking.	SI Paoremsang Neihsiel of CCP-PS will please investigate the case,	
i/e OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Inchange		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	A with tabe	

Signed

: (G. ANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/c QC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge : 09 09/2023 Churachandpur Police Statio

Maniput

To,

The Officer-in-charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station

Subject:- Report.



Sir.

I, the undersigned would like to report that on 03/05/2023 at around 10:00 pm, some unknown persons numbering about 100 persons belonging to Kuki community started attacking the villagers of Khuga Tampak including my family members. Thereafter, the Kuki people started destroying and burning (Arson) my house resulting in all the properties of mine were razed and all the belonging and Jewelries were also burned, destroyed and stolen before burning. In the above Arson I have loss the following items:-1) Two Pukka Building with 8(eight) rooms and 3(three) rooms respectively, under new patta no. 197/2523 of revenue village no. 3816/5414, 5413/5673 measuring 00.09 acre. 2) One Fesino two wheeler scooty bearing Regn. No. MN06SC-2877. 3) Jewelries (a) Three gold necklace weight 35.64 gm each, (b) Five gold ring weight 11.88 gms each, (c) Four earring (gold) weight 11.88gms each. 4) Two TV, two refrigerator, two washing machine, one oven, one chimney, 7(seven) almira along with cloths and utensils, one VIP sofa set, two wooden sofa set, 6 (sex) Beds along with mattress and blanket, 2(two) gas stove with cylinder and 3 (three) empty gas cylinders etc.5) Cash amount of Rs. 4,50,000/- (Four lakh fifty thousand). The total approximate value of my lost property is around Rs. 80,00,000 /- (Eighty Lakhs).

In the above facts and circumstances, I, therefore respectfully request to your office to cause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Kuki community involved in the Arson of my properties for the interest of justice. I was delay in reporting as I was engage in

evacuating my family to the safest Relief Camp.

It is therefore, I requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action against the

accused persons.

(09) 2023 (18-18 19) 147/149/ 427/486/454 191 0 1 14

Dated: 13th May, 2023 Place: Keibul Lamjao

Or | Crp-45 |
Officer- In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio

Yours faithfully

This report is treated as the OE of the Case PIRNO-11(5)2023 KBGBS U/S 147/149/427/236/454 IPC.

OZIKBC PS

Officer-In Charge
Kelbul Lamjeo Pulios Station
BPR Dist. Manipur

Laishram Bijen Singh
S/o (L) L. Naba Singh
Of Khuga Tampak Churachandpur
Aadhar No. 907100693904
A/P. Moirang Khunou Mamang Sabal

Shanti Club Relief Camp. M/No. 7005447560

To,

The Officer-in-charge Churachandpur Police Station

Subject:- Request to add the amount for demolish 2 (two) pucca building.

Ref:- FIR No. 11 (5) 2023 KBL-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed here with the above noted subject that the complainant further added that his 2(two) pucca building were demolished and wipe out by unknown persons belonging to kuki community. It is therefore, he requested to added the demolished value of his 2 (two) pucca building in c/w the above ref. case.

Date:- 02/09/2023

Officer-in-charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station

Officat In Charge Keibui Lamiac Police Station BPR Dist. Manipur

.... persons belonging to

faishram Bifen Seigh Age - 33 5/0: Lt. Laishram Naba Singh of Klunga Tanipak Meiter Leikin Chusadrandpur Siblings - I gist and I boy, 3rd issue among siblings.

I was born at Mairang Khunau Manang Shart.

I have been residing at Khunga Tampak Chunchandpus

The part more from 20 yes. MIN. L. Bula Devi I have completed my B.A. in the year 2013.

9 had joined Maniper Police Services as Assistant Sub- Inquelor in the year 2015. I had been posted in duradhandpor District after my training In the year 2021 Dec. I got married with Thatkhoun Abanana Do. Th. Chandrahas of Yusemban Makha Leikai. with the bleer of God & god one son which is two month old.

BOOK NO......

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 11(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at around 10:00 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 13/05/2023 at 05:00 PM	At the resident of Laishram Bijen Singh of Khuga Tampak Churachandpur at about 26 kms/South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Laishram Bijen Singh S/o (L) L. Naba Singh Of Khuga Tampak Churachandpur Aadhar No.* 907100693964 A/P. Moirang Khunou Mamang Sabal Shanti Club Relief Camp.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CC Pur PS.03 The PO falls under the jurisdiction of CC Pur-PS	
M/No. 7005447560		/ Punishable		
OE is attached OC/KBL-P.S OTHER PROPERTY OF BPR DISTA MARKET	Static	U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.		

collinario Atom Chita

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meitei Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS. The Officer -In-Charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station

Sub-Requesting to Add the structure my Two Pukka Building which in DEMOLISH, WIPE OUT by the unknown persons belonging to Kuki Community.

Reference: FIR No. 11(05)2013 KBL-PS u/s 147/149/427/430/454 IPC

Sir,

I the undersigned had lodge on the above FIR no. on 03/05/2023, in which my Two Pukka Building were arson by unknown persons belonging to Kuki Community.

After the incident on 03/05/2023, it has been 4(four) month and found that the structured of my Two Pukka Building with 8(eight) rooms and 3(three) rooms respectively under new Patta no. 197/2523 of revenue village no. 3816/5414, 5413/5673 measuring 00.09 acre. were DEMOLISH, WIPE OUT by the unknown persons belonging to Kuki Community. The cost value for construction of the two pukka building were approximately i) 90,000,00 (Ninety Lakhs) and ii) 50,000,00(Fifty Lakhs) totally Rs 1,40,000,00(One Crore Forty Lakhs).

In the above facts and circumstances, I therefore, respectively request to Add the lost value of the Two Building which is DEMOLISH, WIPE OUT by unknown persons belonging to Kuki Community.

Now, the total approximate value of may lost property is Rs 80,000,00 (Eighty Lakhs) + Rs 1,40,000,00 (One Crore Forty Lakhs) = 2,20,00000 (Two Crore Twenty Lakhs).

It is therefore, I request you to Kindly Add the above lost value.

Thanking you.

Date: 02/09/2023

Your's Faithfully

Laishram Bijen Singh S/o (L) L. Naba Singh of khuga tampak Churachanpur Aadhar no. 907100693904 A/p Moirang khunou Mamang Sabal Shanti Club Relief Camp.

7005447560